



## **Press Release**

Contact:

For Immediate Release October 5, 2016

Communications Office (603)271-2121

## Statement from Governor Hassan on Confirmation of Captain Christopher Wagner as Director of the New Hampshire State Police

CONCORD – Governor Maggie Hassan issued the following statement on today's unanimous, bipartisan vote by the Executive Council to confirm Captain Christopher J. Wagner of Litchfield as the next Director of the New Hampshire State Police:

"The New Hampshire State Police is the most professional, well-trained and dedicated state police force in the country, and Captain Wagner's wide range of experience and assignments in more than two decades with the New Hampshire State Police will serve him well as the next director. I thank Captain Wagner for his commitment to protecting his fellow citizens and his willingness to take on this important responsibility, and I applaud the Executive Council for today's unanimous, bipartisan vote. I look forward to continuing to work with Captain Wagner and all of our dedicated law enforcement officers and public safety officials to maintain New Hampshire's status as one of the safest states in the nation."

Select Language

Powered by Google Translate



NH.gov | privacy policy | accessibility policy

copyright 2013. State of New Hampshire